10.13
G1∕8 up to G1
Linearity	 < ±,0.5% FS
Hysteresis	 < ±,1.0% FS
Repeatability	  0±,0.5% FS
Response sensitivity	  0±,1.0% FS
	Accuracy
regulating time, step function

10.14
Product group
Order example:
PPA00-00V3
	 Dimensions	 Nominal	 Kv-	 Flow	 Supply	 Connection	 Pressure	 Order	 Price
	 A	 B	 C	 size	 value	 rate	 max.	 thread	 range	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 DN	 (m3/h)	 l/min*1	 bar	 G	 bar		  €
Technical details: see previous page
*1 at 6 bar supply pressure and 5 bar outlet pressure
*2 You do not need any software to use the valve!
	 35	  83	  57	  3 	 0.18	   210	 -1	 G1∕8	 0 … -1.0	 PPA00-00V3	1.105,00
							       2		  0 …  0.1	 PPA00-A100	 865,00
							       2		  0 …  0.5	 PPA00-A500 	 808,00
							       2		  0 …  1.0	 PPA00-0100	 808,00
							       8		  0 …  3.0	 PPA00-0300	 808,00
							       12		  0 …  6.0	 PPA00-0600	 808,00
							       12		  0 …  10	 PPA00-1000	 808,00
							       18		  0 …  16	 PPA00-1600	 808,00
							       22		  0 …  20	 PPA00-2000	 808,00
							       30		  0 …  25	 PPA00-2500	 999,00
	 52	  105	  68	  6	 0.6	   700	 -1	 G1∕4	 0 … -1.0	 PP000-00V3	1.400,00
							       2		  0 …  0.1	 PP000-A100	1.169,00
							       2		  0 …  0.5	 PP000-A500	1.105,00
							       2		  0 …  1.0	 PP000-0100	1.105,00
							       8		  0 …  3.0	 PP000-0300	1.105,00
							       12		  0 …  6.0	 PP000-0600	1.105,00
							       12		  0 …  10	 PP000-1000	1.105,00
							       18		  0 …  16	 PP000-1600	1.105,00
							       22		  0 …  20	 PP000-2000	1.265,00
							       40		  0 …  30	 PP000-3000	1.397,00
 							       60		  0 …  50	 PP000-5000	1.397,00